FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY

1) Date:__ October 23, 15, 85

(Obverse) s e 2) (v)vp:lalr:gf s 2135
7/85 e Sl \ ) B\ | 3) APl Well No. _47_—041-3678
\ by State County Permit
ﬂ) 1§12
i 9 1985 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: FOIL & GASDEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DIVISION OT £ ENERGY APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
DEPARTMEN A
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas_X /
B (If“Gas”,Production _X  / Undergroundstorage ________ / Deep ______ / Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1147 Watershed: __Leading Creek
District: Freemans CreekJ county: Lewis Quadrangle: __Camden 27¢&
6) WELL OPERATOR CNG Development CoCODE: L&__/i 7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Gary Nicholas
Address €/0 Paul W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 Address __ Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Natiic Stephen Casey Name Sam Jack Drilling Co.
Address Rt. 2, Box 232D Address P.0. Box 48
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill 52" o 7 "Dl deeper____ / Redrill_____/ Stimulate_ X /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation /.

Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Balltown

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3700 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 25,528,805 feet;  salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 800 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No. 5
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond Kinds
Fresh water 1-3/4| H-40 | 42 X 40 40 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Coal Sizes
Intermedi 8-5/8| X-42 | 23 X 1000 1000 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Production 4_1/2 J-55 10.5 X 3700 3700 200—400 Depths set
Tubing 1_1/2 CN=55] 2.75 X By Rule 15.01
Linc.. Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit autnber 47-041-3678 December 12 1985

Date

_This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

contractor shall notify the proper

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

Permit expires December 12 2 1987 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

lBond: Agept: Plat:| Casing Fee WPCP S&E Other
<1 Aa

In A ) nses | mp Lnpl 7

P

45

4
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. Direct Di "’l? - 7
vision of 0il andl &m/ no2

=199

See the reverse side of the APPLICAﬁ’S COPY for Kslmctions to the well operator.



FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY
" Reverse .

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-2(B)
follow—up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any

Date

Follow-up inspection(s)

"

"

LAl

Date(s)

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/202%
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(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Camden 7.5 min,

S 2 Z===58.C
] ‘..‘(l%sfw A
MBI =" el

TG

. Stationro :

. vetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
4rilling pits and necessary structures numbered ar lettered to correspond with the first
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
. Di o A\\\\\\\;X\\\\X‘
—_—— === spring O
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence / 2 | Building W
Stream .-\ N Drain pipe—— O—F—O—
* Open ditch ety ey ceed Waterwvay &= = ==

RpRe

4

69\‘ %, IS5
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‘.h\\“ﬁf“%ﬁu %
o®,
® /A

=4

Sd'm&:\' barr‘lers‘ O‘F _\-‘»ané\ v : 3
4+ruw bq\QS will  be ’JIQC‘& y/ : o%f,- .

neede |

Location is in an open field
on a bench on the hillside.
Topsoil will be stockpiled for
use in revegetation,

Access road utilizes an existing ,
farm road. Rock will be used on 12/08/2023
road where necessary.

All fences and gates must be
maintained due to the presence
of livestoek,

E. C, is existing culvert A filer -:ﬁ{w ot setural
V“qf+\€k+‘l0t-. Wi H fQ-w\q‘u\_,

bltween Co'\\ﬂ“ruc““lm\ 4
natoral W CourSRJT,




October 23, 85

FORM WW-2A 1) Date: , 19
Obverse Operator's
2) Well No.

3) API Well No. _47 -5/ -3z 78

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (1) COAL OPERATOR

Address
(1) Name Robert C.& Arline Pope
Address Rt. 2, Box 9 5 (1i) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Camden, WV 26338 Name None on Record
(11) Name Mary Alice Pope O'Connell Address
Address 2201 Ben Franklin Drive
Pittsburgh, PA - 15237 Name
(iii) Name Address
Address
5 (1i11) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address
TO THE PERSON(S) WAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Pors snd cthe following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit em Porm Wi-2(B) which sets owt the parties
iavolved in the drilliag or other weork, snd describes the well and its locatiocm
and, if applicable, the proposed casing and cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location em Porm W-6, snd

(3) The Constructiom snd Reclamstion Plan ca FPorm W-9 (unless the well work is enly

to plug & well), which sets out the plan for erosin end sediment comtrol and for a
reclamation for the eite and access roed. H , W
noO g
mmmmmmmumrmnnuunmnxnmam.xunuE< il
WRICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THR "INSTRUCTIONS™ ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THR COPY OF TNE APPLICATION Jga
W-2(3) DESIGRATED POR YOU. BOWEVER, YOU ARE WOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL. 4 E (o)
= )
Take notice that under Chapter 223 of the West Virginia Code, the wndersigned well op- 171 < —f
erator proposes to file or has filed this Wotice and Application and accompanying documents -~ (. X
for a Well Work Permit with the Director of the Division of Oil and Cas, with respect to a 3 2 I
well at the location described om attached Applicatiom and depicted on attached Porm Wi-6. oOCc O
Copies of this Netice, the Application, the plat, and the Comstruction and Reclamatiom Plan = =
bave been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named M o {.O
above (or by publicatiom im certaim circumetances) on or before the day of meiling or delivery~ : M
to the Director of the Divisiom of 01l and Gas. '; G
X >
¢) EXTRACTION RIGETS e

Check and provide ome of the follewing:

D!uluu is the lesse or lesses or other comtinuing ceatract or contracts by which I
hold the right to extract oil or gas.

X ™e requirement of Code 228-1-8(c)(1) through (4). (see reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based wpon a lease or leases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or eny similar provision
for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not imher tly related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, preduced or marketed? Yes @

If the snswer above is Wo, sething additicnal is meeded. If the smswer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Porm W-60.

See the reverse side for lime ites instructioms, end for imstructioms concerning
the required copies of the Betice and Applicatiom, plat, sad Comstructiom snd
Reclamstion Plan.

The truth of ihe information on the Notice WELL OE;QATOR CNG Development Company

and Application is verified and sworn to and 17 vy ) e 4 7
the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well By j4é;214//;¢¢/f //2%27/C>7§/ A

Operator in my County and State by Its Manager, Well Programs
Paul W. Garrett : Address P.0. Box 15746
this 23rd day of October 3y 1985/ ; Pittsburgh, PA 15244
focounggl&gjjexpireo 12/19 » 1988 . Telephone (412) 787-4090
5 ¥ = MAV AT NSO -
Notary Public, Allegheny County, (i1 n MOUROWVIC, NOTARY PUBLIC 12/08/2023
State of Pennsylvania FITTSSURGH, ALLEGHENY , PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 19, 1988



CONCERNING THE LINE .ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice..

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Division of 0il & gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code §22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in
common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of
this section hold interests in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership associ-
ation or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iiii) See Code $22B-1-36.

6) See Code $§22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in
the space provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11 (d, e).
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code §22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and
required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Ad-
ministrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation
11, (i1) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code §22B-1-2C and the reclamation
required by Code §22B-1-30 and Regulation 23; (iv) unless previously paid
on the same well, the fees required by Code $22B-1-2(c) and 22B-1-29, and
(v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22B-1-21 from the owner
of any vater well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and
the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9, 22-B-1-13
and 22B-1-14.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE $22B-1-8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath pequired to make the verification on the obverse side

of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the
Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application
to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the

accompanying plat, and described in the Comstruction and Reclamation
Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book page
Grover Gum et al Consolidated Gas Supply 1/8 314 40
to CNG Development Company 1/8

12/08/2023
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00T 20 1985 tm
SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM 4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FOR'®DZB %{p@ﬁ RGY
DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHEARGE DEPARTMENTU!

1. Company Name CNG Development Company
2. Mailing Address Route 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
street city stat zZip
3. Telephone 304-623-8840 4.Well Name oLc e 7>°k4 -R|38
h . -] ' ”n (o] ¢ ”
5. Latitude 33 -OS - OO Longitude BQ -35 - 0o
6. NPDES # WV0073343 7. Dept. 0il & Gas Permit N0.47-04|~3£ /K

8. County L.CW;S 9. Nearest Town_|( lﬁfhc.}edj
10. Nearest Stream freemAns Cree 11. Tributary of L',ﬂ(_c_. ﬁw;wlm

12. Will Discharge be Contracted Out? yes X no

13. If Yes, Proposed Contractor ' PKC

Address 44 Baltimore Street, Westover, WV 26505

14. Proposed Disposal Method: UIC Land application X
Off Site Disposal | Reuse Centralized Treatment
Thermal Evaporation Other

15. Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the
one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in
the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to
create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
Neither does anything in the general permit create new, oOr enlarge
existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general
permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the
issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or
findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the
State of West Virginia.

12/08/2023




DI\”biON OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

12/08/2023




2201 Ben Franklin Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15237
Movember S, 1985
Telephone 41l2/7367-4589

Director, Division of 0il and Gas
West Virginia Department of Energy
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-2192

Dear Sir:

These comments are in regard to the application for 2 well work permit
filed by the CHG Development Company for well number 2135 locsted in
the Freeman’s Creek District, Lewis County, KWest Virginia. The
coordinates of the proposed well are approximately N32 degrees 05
minutes 00 seconds by WEBO degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds.

I object to the issusnce of a work permit for this well because the

drainage from the well site and ssscciated pitis) ie not adedquately

provided for. The propoesed diversion and riprap sump fails tolprotect

freshwater sources on the property. Drainage from the pit{s) and

riprap diversion will no doubt flow to the gast intoc & watercourse |
used by livestock for drinking. Discharges from the drilling
cperations can and usually do contain salts and cother chemicals which
are detrimental to the heslth of domesticated animals. In addition,
the watercourse which will receive this drainage passes within S0 feet
of the main dwelling’s potable water supply, and potentially could
cantaminate it.

The drilling site is shown on the Construction and Reclamation FPlan,
State of MWest Virginia, Department of Mines, 0il and Gas Division form
IV-3 (REYV 8-81) filed by the CNG Development Company, 1 Park Ridge
Center, Pittsburgh, P&, dated August 15, 1985. HNo effort was made to
describe provisions for proper containment and treatment of the
drainage from the drilling site and asscciated pit(s).

I hereby request a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a

copy of the order denving the permit. /

Sincerely,

Mary Alice Pope 07Connell IE(’"@E\W 5

CC: Chief, Division of Water Rescurces 5 ) NOV 8 1985
Depar tment of Natural Resources DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

1202 Greenbrier S5t.
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

12/08/2023






Department of Energy
- Division of _(_)s/ aud (Gac ' B
& WISION OF OfL & GAS
G . . . lﬁ&&ﬁammf OF ENERGY

FromMﬁM&%v Subject CA/&-_D —Well no 2135

%se /w/c over Thu's a,/:‘]o/fea/,h m The /glf é/. S

atfacked Comment and sead mt & V:e/)ar-f'. ' .
V)5 55 MMuT WLy CHN & sl 47 1%/%_ *‘Ma[#owqp-m/*t‘w’d’"tc
y /Od/u P % % /waj My, O Cormld [Auéz\) o1 /5

K. /Ja/u }Lcw ey (r{?w&fm; L rged. e oS utlotcle,
/M// ﬂ/d)‘n(S?lfC waftr 5c70'p? A! /uée/y ania,yzrzd?

s Wl L\},J(a/{/%(( 200" ool .
bido $leck pprnd futlof 4L whondd , obisys wnd wenhdlocd”

INTER—OFFICE MEMORANDUM E L\ PSR R

Whick ddrechiom A':s d’rm‘»47z 7&0»1 s [ooation?

fems? Whhere sShewld 7iey
b 70« See any o/ku’frob ms 2:,'/,//,,9'.7

/Mo MLMJZ/ Lt w0 5 ot

copres: Viary Mice Pope O'Compel 12/08/2023
ga/é'b - Bri 9¢ port Offcce
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Lh%h\! 2|

-35 \)O Date January 23, 1986
(gv38 B 4 OF OIL & GAS of wella;gr : CNGD WN 2135
DIVISION - turte est Birginia
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 5 m ﬁ Farm Grover Gum
?tparinurd of Sines
@il und BGas @h}i’iaﬂ API NO. 47 = o041 ~_3678
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil___ / Gas_x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Undergrourd Storage_ / Deep  / Shallow_x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 1147 Watershed Leading Creek
District: Freemans Crk County Lewis Q—ladrangle Camden
COMPANY CNG Development Company
s O 746 .
ADDRESS  b;,0:,Box 15 Caging |Used in | Left %i’ﬁnﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Gary A, Nicholas Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Rt, 2 Box 698 — v
SURFACE OWNER Robert C. Ponpe 20-16
Rt. 2 Box 9 cond.
ADDRESS Camden, WU 26338 13-10"
MINERAIL, RIGHTS OWNER Grover Gum 9 5/8
DRSS 8 5/8 1010 1010 To Surf.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK
t. 2_Box 2 7
Stephen Casey ADDRESS §aﬁe Lew, %%’ 96378 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED
Dec. 12, 1983 1/2 3685 3685 550 sks
DRILLING QOMMENCED Dec, 30. 1985 3
DRILLING QOMPLETED Jan. 9, 1986
2 3469 3469 —
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Balltown Depth 3700 feet
Depth of campleted well 3700 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 45 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: — Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA 41 TEowi _
_ o [T IR
Producing formation H4rre Pay zone depth > feet
Gas: 1Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bhl/ad
Final open flow 189 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 1
(If applicable due to muthpZe completion--)

hours
1 hours shut in

Second producing formation Pay zone depth 12/08/20§<=?et
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after

(Contirue on reverse side)

hours shut in

R1ID2 M3



FORM IV-35 "
(REVERSE) ,, ]

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Superior Perforated Balltown 3335-3508, 14 holes, .39", strip; Speechley 3010-3176,
14 holes, .39" SF; Warren 2888-2938, 11 holes, .39" SF; Bayard 2538-42, 16 holes, .39" HSC
Dowell Schlumberger Water Frac 20# gel, J-347, Premixed lst Stage Break 2600 psi,
Break Rate 30 bpm, Ave Tr Pr 2730 psi, Max Tr Pr 3200 psi, Ave Rate 34.9 BPM, HHP 2335,
Total Fluid 640 bbl, SL Fluid 464 bbl, 50,000# 20/40 Sand, Max Conc. 3#/gal, ISIP 900 psi,
5 min 800 psi, Water Temp. 32; 2nd Stage - Break 3300 psi, Break Rate 25 BPM, Ave Tr
Pr 2750 psi, Max Tr Pr 3600 psi, Ave Rate 35 BPM, HHP 2359, Total Fluid 680 bbl,
SL Fluid 464 bbl, 50,000# 20/40 Sand, Max Conc 3#/gal, ISIP 1150, 5 min N/A, Water
Temp (F) 32; 3rd Stage - Break 1650 psi, Break Rate 31 BPM, Ave Tr Pr 2500 psi, Max Tr
Pr 2800 psi, Ave Rate 30 BPM, HHP 1838, Total Fluid 580 bbl, SL Fluid 385 bbl, 40,000#
20/40 Sand, Max Conc 3#/gal, ISIP 1200, 5 min N/A, Water Temp (F) 32; 4th Stage -
Break 2250 psi, Break Rate 10 (balled out), Ave Tr Pr 1800 psi, Max Tr Pr 2000 psi,
Ave Rate 16BPM, HHP 706, Total Fluid 505 g&kﬂ;}&&SFIUid 337 bbl, 20,000# 20/40 Sand,

A,

Max Conc 2 then 1-1/2, ISIP 1400 psi, 5 pin N Water Temp (F) 72, Perf Balls (No.) 25
Nao Pressure Recorder on lst St ge
REMARKS

FORMATION (QOIOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET] Including indication of.all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Clay 0 10
Shale, Sand, RR 10 1360
Lime 1360 1420
Sand & Shale 1420 1555
Big Lime & Injun 1555 1740
Sand & Shale 1740 3700
LOG TOPS

B. Lime 1571 1736
Weir 1774 1870
Gantz 1953 1970
30! 2166 2178
G. Stray/Gordon 2236 2315
5th 2460 2496
Bayard 2517 2542
Warren 2882 2944
U. Speechley 3030 3085
Speechley 3150 3185
Balltown 3314 3526

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

wWell ator
By: % / % 12/08/2023

Date: Japuary 23, 1986

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: '
gu"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all fbrmationst ineluding
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well.
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Obverse
i) INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM (/273 - 95}
WELL TYPE API# 47- 041 -___3678
ELEVATION1147 OPERATOR CNG Development Co.
DISTRICT Freemans Creek TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE Camden FARM
COUNTY Lewis WELL # 2135
SURFACE OWNERRobert Pope COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED ) _
LOCATION___ 12-23-9S NOTIFIED__ DRILLING COMMENCED_!2 397 %%
)" 5
WATER DEPTHS , , ,
COAL DEPTHS _ — . ; "
sSw o ]
CASING 5
Ran_ /0/ 0O feet of 3% "pipe on_/~7-3% with Z2I03X Y411 up
(l‘ Ran feet of "pipe on with Till.up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of ""pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To - Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl

" Well Record received

Date Released 3-2/-9&

ééu/( W 12/08/2023

. Inspector'sg/signature
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Reverse

© 00 N 6 O bk W N+

I N e T e s e e
© W O N O LR W RO

DATE

TIME

ap1# 47 4l -3u7 ¥ <

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

1-7- S

L= 14-3G

A

52/~ 3¢

i\

{1

A A)LJ Y

Notes

12/08/2023



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 APl well number: ] _ =
(If not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) | 47 Q4L 03678

2.0 Tvpe of determingnon being sought: ;
{Use the codes found on the from |
of this form. ) ]

3.0 Degxh of the deepes: complenion I
focstion: (Onty nesded if sections 103 i
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.)

4.0 Nems, sddress and code number of

epplicant: (38 letters per line

maximum. I code number not
svesiable, lesve Dlenk.)

103
Secuion of NGPA

3,508 -

nDIVISIoN OF
ENT OF ENERGY

e—CNG Development Company
Seiler Code

Nome One Park Ridge Center
B0 Box 15746

Sroet
Pittsburgh PA 15244
City State Zip Code
5.0 Locstion of this weil: [Compiews (s)
or (b)) Freemans Creek District
(s} For onshore wells Fietd Neme p
(35 tetrers mexmum for field Lewis v
neme. } County Swate
(bl For OCS weils:
Ares Nome Block Number
Dete of Lease:
O T
Mo. Dey Yr. OCS Losse Number
{c] Neme and rdentification numper
of this well: (35 letrers and digins Grover Gum CNGD #2135

meximum.)
(d)nmdulmzom,mm
of the reservoir: (38 etteny
maximum.)
6.0 (s! Name 3nc cods number of the
Burchaser: (38 letters and digins
Meximum. i code numbsr not

Undetermingg

i
sveilabie, leave biank ) [ Nome Buyer Code
(b} Dete of the contrae:: : e =
I b k.0 ¢t 1 2
f Mo. Doy vr
fe} Esmeted tomwi snnus! progucton "
 from the weit: i z Mifiion Cubic Eeer
1
I ie) Al Other
Tt
: (o) Base Price ) Tox Pricae [Indacate sbisehibl
b end (c)
i +) or (-).}
70 Contract price: [
(s of fiking dare. Compiere 1o 3 IsmmeTy
~~ ! ——— S s e cxm— —— O enme ssvw e ——— O enEe = s il p—
8.0 Maximum lswfui rave: t
(4 of filing dere. Comoiere 10 3 IsramsTu
““ -' " LLLL s P GG cwes conme e cns e R RS —
8.0 Person responsibie for thes sppiication: :
[} J. L. Frink a Vice President - Production
Agency Use Oniy I rNome ) / Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency : / M
‘ JIN 20 &88 ' i Sewwe [/
Oate Recerves by FERC ! 1/27/86 : 412-787-4086
,' Dete Apoiscation s Compierss Phone Number
FERC-12] (8-82)
12/08/2023




0PN (V-484C
(02- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(02-84) 11455~ %0 FEB 15 1985

DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
NCY USE ONLY
/0110 il

Date: January 27,19 86

Applicant's Name: CNG Development Company WELL DETERMINATION FILZ KUMBER
One Park Ridge Center

Address: P,0. Box 15746 ) )
Pittaburgh, PA 15303 242129 -le30-04/- 3475

Attn: Carl G. Mourovic

Use Above File Number on all

Gas Purchaser Contract No. N/A Communications Relating to This wel]
Date of Contract N/A
(Month, day and year)
Designated Agent: Gary A. Nicholas
First Purchaser: yndetermineg 796 29 CNG Development Company
g Address: Crosswind Corporate Park
Address: Route 2 Box 698
(Street or P.O. Box) Bridgeport, Wy 26330
(City) (State) (Zip Code) :
FERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED: '

Name: J. L. Frink v B Vice President - Production
(Frant) w (ltle)
Signature: NG M :
17

Address: One Park k;udgo Center - P.0. Box 15746

(Street or P.0. Box)

Pittsburgh, PA 15244
1ty) (§tate) (&1p Code)

Telephone: 412 ) 787-4086

(Area Code) {Phone Number)
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 Hew Natural Gas > 1, 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test ' lgg- 3tr1pper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
. 102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery
103 New Onch TR R 08-3 Temporary Pressure Builg,
ew _Unshore Production e
X_ 103 New Onshore Production Well

107 Hich Cost Natural Gas AGENCY us

107-0 "Deep (more than 15,000 feet) = oY
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams

107-3 Devonian Shale

107-5 Production enhancement
107-6  New Tight Formation

' 1‘02217\!1;2%&% Tight Formation
h\i JAN 29 1986

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

1]

D

CUALIFIE[08/2023

m

Dat Xecelved

Determing tion Qate




FORM IV=34nC

{12-78)
STATE OF WEST VIRGCINIA Date _January 27 , 12 86
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISICH COperator's
. vell Mo. #2135
APl Vvell No.
47 - 041 - 03678
State Courcy Per=iz
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NCPA Section 103
DESICNATED AGENT Gary A, Nicholas
CNG Development Company
ADDRESS Crosswind Corporate Park
Route 2 Box 698
Bridgeport, WV 26330
WELL OPERATOR CNG Development Company LOCATION: Elevation 1147
One Park Ridge Center
ADDRESS P.0. Box 15746 Watershed Leading Creek
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 —
District _ Creek County __ Lewiguad.Camden
CAS PURCHASER  undetermined Cas Purchase Contract No. N/A
ADDRESS - Meter Chart Code N/A
Date of Contract N/A
w * * * * 5 * * * * w = * * * * * * * * - * "

Date surface drilling was begun: 12/30/85

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

BHP = 136¢#
BHP = P’, + P-‘ (e GL 53,34 T")

AFFIDAVIT

i, J, L, Frink » having been first sworn according to law, state that surface drilling of
the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19, 1977; the well satisfies
applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not within a proration unit in existence at
the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and
which applied to any other well producing gas in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or
after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. | state, further, that
| have concluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination
is sought is a new onshore production well and that | am not aware of any information not described in the applii-

cation which is inconsistent with this conclusion.
'{} )
- Q

Q{ L. Frink
Vice President - Production

Pennsylvania
STATE OF KEERXUXREXMXKX
COUNTY OF Allegheny , TO WIT:
Iy _Carl G, Moyrovic » @ Notary Public in and for the state and coﬁn:y aforesaid, do certify
that 4. 1. Frink » whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the _27thday of
January , 19 86 | has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 12/08/2023
Civen under my hand and official seal this 27t+h dey of January , 19 86 .

'y term of office expires on the 19th 92y of pacapper » 1988 .-

[NOTARIAL SEAL] ' = g i / 72k OQ.M/\/M

Notary Pudlic




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charieston, West Virginis 25311

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348 3500
Governor

7/)/7:&«7 @&cm& O@WMM

FROM : Margaret T. Hasse Deputy Director of Perm1tt1ng)7174/
DATE : // - J2-gv
SUBJECT : Well Work Application

OPERATOF : (W@ Deve feoprmess CE.
OPERATOR'S WELL NUMBER : 2 /Z5

DISTRICT : f,':cer}/mn’s (Z/&c/(

COUNTY : [eius

The 0Oil and Gas Division has received your comments.

Before a permit is issued, the Department of Energy will make an onsite
inspection.

\fr’w/lm (th Défnc/ Cal gl Las J;?Spec/&r wz// Conduct
7{/5 /)757060/7077 Mf‘ (ZLSL(/J Can be 40777/4(/3@’ a;‘ 78‘/ 79/70
éAm(/zi bmu_ wish 76 Ais cuss Qm; 7pazr#CuJa/s d‘/g(j/\, W't b
Aﬁ!f WL recCeye M/ [)&Mol‘f we (A)I// .55/4.4 Mﬂb( Z8 (dP‘/
v 4
07[ m a(;rm;/ L /55(444 or &[ The order Q(Lm./ :ha U, b{rm//.

e ase 7[,&2/ 7&.& 7 c’mz%zw/‘ Jre  qt Cj’o;// §3¢/ g/gaa /7az¢
have ﬁrﬂmr Ooncerns or fat’sfms

12/08/2023



- INTER—OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Department of Natural Resources ﬂ

Division of Water Resources

To Eli McCoy Date December 6, 1985

i i3 one
From o R - ' : Subject

RE: Objections by Mary Alice Pope O'Connell to CNG's proposed well
number 2135 located near Camden in Lewis County (RE: 11-21-85 memo).

Upon my field inspection I found the proposed pit site to be
approximately 1000 feet away from the water supply for the local
dwelling and there is sufficient buffer to prevent pit water from
entering drinking water. Also, there should not be interference
with the water course used by livestock.

In my opinion this is an environmentally safe site for a pit
discharge. Also, I will inspect this site prior to the pit being

discharged. ?

K 1
T3 /1m LE N L)

TEL L ;1985

Water Resources
Division

12/08/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A MOORE, JR. Teisphone: 348 3500
Governor

December 11, 1985

Mary, Alice Pope O'Connell
2201 Ben Franklin Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Dear Ms. O'Connell: )

On November 15, 1985, our district inspector, Mr. Casev made
an on-site inspection of this location with your brother, Mr.
Pope.

Mr. Casey advises me that anv drainage from the location will be in
a southwesterly direction and shonl” im mo way adversely affect
either existing domestic water supplies or existing livestock
watering facilities.

All drilling wastes are to be contained in the drilling pit
on location and will be treated and disposed of in compliance
with NPDES permit #WV0073343. I am enclosing for your

information a copy of this permit and of this drilling permit
as issued.

Sincerely,

77 74/(01 dt@/j /(Ld/ =

Margaret T./Hasse
Deputy Dirgctor of Permitting

MTH/ab
encl; as stated
copies: Steve Casey

CNG Development

12/08/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CHARLESTON 25306

ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor December 19, 1985

Ms. Mary Alice Pope O'Connell (,é, s ’S
CNG Development Company {\@‘

Crosswind Corporate Park M
Route 2, Box 698

Bridgeport, WV 26330
Dear Ms. O'Connell:

Enclosed you will find the written results of the field investig
of CNG's proposed well number 2135. As I stated earlier, this agency

RONALD R. POTESTA
Director

MICHAEL A. FOTOS
Deputy Director

ation
does

not intend to impose any special conditions on this site at this time.

Sincerely,

DIVISION. OF WATER RESOURCES

Laidley El¥” McCoy, Ph D.

Assistant to the Chief
LEM/cls
Enclosure

cc: Terry Jones w/o enclosure
Ted Streit

12/08/2023



YR I

F—1480—

WELL REFERENGCES :
N77°I8'E, 107" TO 85" R.MAPLE
NSO®30'E, 96.50' TO 5"HICKORY

MERTZ

NORTH

CASEY

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
1412 N. I8 TH ST
CLARKSBURG, wWv 26301
PHONE: 304-823-1214

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

LATITUDE

GRAFTON COAL CoO.

SOI°06'W

(2N
1549.47" 3e

7e 3 o"

) N29PE
/" 183
N3 3°30€E

2138 / 838.24'

Ne>
7!113“

110924

LOHA

1820 (i8)
. 1340’

7
' 5“(17.)
o 1340

2138
o

. =

N

s 0=

Y 7A 7-(2-25

- -

39°058' 00"

N

oLD '!LLU?\)‘

230 22\

446 (18) !
010’ J

OLD WELL (I7) 7
1770

~_OcNeoig3i( ) _-
~ . 2160 -

-
-

FILE NO.
DRAWING NO.
SCALE 1"z 1000
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY | in 2500
PROVEN SOURCE OF

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
LATIONS ISSUE

80° 35' 00"

LONGITUDE

D AMN) PRESGRIBE HE ZEPART- 1
MENT OF MINES.
(SIGNED)

ELEVATION _RD. INTER. 750 S.W. OF
R.P.E. LL. 74
. “SrerREN ok

LOCATION ELEV.- 971’

DATE

AUGUST 20

1985

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OPERATOR’S WELL NO.

2138

API WELL NO.

47 04l 3¢ 78

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL___
. (IF “GAS,”") PRODUCTIONLSTORAGE_DEEP_SHALLOW_&_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__1147' __ WATER SHED — LEADING CREEK
DISTRICT FREEMANS CREEX COUNTY ____ LEWIS
QUADRANGLE CAMDEN 7.3 min.
SURFACE OWNER ROBERT C. POPE
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER GROVER GUM _ LEASE ACREAGE
LEASE NO. ad =
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_ X_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATL_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION_PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

g ACE B8 10000
128

JWNVN ALNNOD

1IWH3d

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG__
TARGET FORMATIO TOW ESTIMATED DEPTH_3700'

WELL OPERATOR _CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT _GARY A. NICHOLAS
ADDRESS __ ONE PARK RIDGE CENTER _ ADDRESS ¢ ATE P,

PITTSBURGH, PA |5244 RT. 2,80X 698 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

R

s ——————

—





